

# DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# **Agenda Item**

File ID: 2023-1246

**Substitute** 10/10/2023

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioner - District 4

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Allocation not to exceed \$20,000 of District 4 2023 Reserve for Appropriation Funds to Save All Generations Inc. for youth, adult and senior programming and resources to help with housing, family stabilization and well-being, tutoring, mentoring and healthcare needs.

Commission District(s): District 4

Allocation not to exceed \$20,000 of 2023 District 4 Reserve for Appropriation funds to Save all Generations Inc. a 501(C)(3) non-profit organization.

**Information Contact:** Commissioner Steve Bradshaw

**Phone Number:** 404-371-4749

#### **PURPOSE:**

To allocate not to exceed \$20,000 of 2023 District 4 Reserve for Appropriation funds to Save all Generations Inc. a community-based organization providing DeKalb County residents with programs and resources that help individuals and families impacted by educational, housing, healthcare needs and social needs.

## **NEED/IMPACT:**

Save all Generations Inc. a community-based organization provides much needed support to DeKalb residents with programs and resources that help individuals and families with educational, mentoring services, housing, senior services and healthcare and social needs.

## **FISCAL IMPACT:**

None

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.